GENERAL INFORMATION:
The "10A → 25A" Series regulated High Voltage DC-DC
converters are an extension to the "A" Series, directly
addressing the needs of the miniature PCB or Chassis mount
>= 10kV application. Designed and built utilizing state of the art
power conversion topology, these units feature surface mount
technology and encapsulation techniques providing high
reliability and low cost.

Watts Output (24V Only) 30
Case: Plastic Case - Diallyl Phthalate STD
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5V Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - Eout Monitor
All grounds joined internally.
Power supply mounting points
isolated from internal grounds by
>100kΩ, .01uF / 50V (Max) on all
models except -M, -M-C and
-M-E configurations which are
0Ω.
Connections
Example:   10A12-P4-C
Rev. J  2/2/02
PLASTIC CASE
“Eared” Heatsink Plate (Plastic Case) -E
RF Tight Aluminum Enclosure -C
Heatsink: .400” high (sized to fit case) -H
Shield: Six-Sided Mu-Metal Shield -M
Ripple Stripper: Integral Output Filter (See “-F” Data Sheet) and Mu-Metal -F-M
Lead Options: Shielded Flying Lead -AS
Option (Case)
Power
Polarity
Protected Flying Lead -AP
Terminated Flying Lead (Contact Customer Service) -ATxx
 www.ultravolt.com
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled DAP Box
Chem Film per MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.050”
Pin to Pin ±0.015”
#2-56 Standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
15 & 30 Watt versions are an
additional 0.070” in Height.
-M equipped units are an
additional 0.030” in Height.
Contact UV Customer Service for
Drawings on models eqquipped with
-E , -C, or -H options.
Type
Voltage
Model
Input
10 A Series
25 A Series
20 A Series
15 A Series